POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Board of Commissioners Meeting
December 15, 2004
11:00 a.m.

City Hall
911 North 7 Avenue

11:00 a.m. Council Chambers

Call to Order — Chairman Neuhardt
Acknowledge Guests of Board, if any
Disclosure of Conflicts of Interest, if any

Agenda - Add or Delete Action or Discussion Items

Action and Discussion Items:

““itautes for No.vember 17, 2004 — Motion to Approve and/or Amend

Minutes for December 2, 2004 Special Meeting — Motion to Approve and/or Amend
Minutes for Decen‘ibfir 8, 2004 S:pecial Meeting -~ Mot»ion to Approve and/or Amend
Financial Report: November Income and Expenses |

Consider Approving the 2005 Cash Budget

Discuss Amended 2004-2010 Cashflow

Old Town Pocatello District: :
Downtown Reinvestment Project Update

Central Corridor District:
Federal Express Project

Roosevelt District:
- Consider Approving Pay Request #6
Consider Payment of Fred Meyer Reimbursement
Consider Approving Payment of RMES Invoice #2004315

North Yellowstone Urban Renewal Area:
Consider Approving Property Exchange off Lou Avenue
Consider Approving Agreement with Hawkins Group
Reconsider Approving Payment for Property Appraisals
Consider Approving Payment of Invoice #8347

Miscellaneous Items/Questions from Commissioners

Executive Session, if required



Focatellc Development Authority

Cash Budget - 2004

Beginning Balance

SOURCES OF FUNDS
Kress District
Newtown District

Al Ricken Drive District

Cld Town District
MNarth Main District
Roasevelt District

Central Corridor District

General Funds
Interest income
TOTAL

CASH AVAILABLE

APPLICATION OF FUNDS

Kress District
Newlown District

Al Ricken Drive District
Cld Town District
North Main District
Roosevelt District
Ceanral Cortidor

Mo, Yellowstone Dislrict

General Funds
Bank Charges
TOTAL

ENDING BALANCE

Actual
January

" $301,845.60

2,379.21
23,756.01
376 654.81
2,792.21
1946477
211,787.32
30,116.60
0.00
282,13
B67,233.06

$969,078.68

0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.c0
a.co
0.00
0.00
3,262.08
.00
3,.262.06

$965,816.60

Actual
February

$865,816.60

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
26417
264,17

$966,080,77

2379.21
23,756.01
376,654.81
13,129.41
18,464.77
7,880.00
32,851.80
0,00
201.43
538
476,332,592

£488,747.85

Actual
March

$4BS,747.85

2.73
ago
10,019.48
10,567.19
21,910.57
0.00
27,212.51
0.00
282.65
70,025.13

$559.772.98

0.c0
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
1,376.20
95.68
0.00
330.05
0.00
1,801.83

557,971,058

Actual
April

$557,571.05

0.00
543.70
0.00
5,146.54
814.44
1,196.80
6,136.96
0.00
261.78
14,108,32

$572,079.37

0.c0
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
95.88
0.00
3,248.07
0.00
3,343,895

$568,736.42

Actual
May

5568,735.42

0.00
0.co
0.00
1,424.86
0.00
000
83245
4,728.98
270.75
7,257.14

$575,992.56

0.00
54970
10,019.48
1571373
23,725.01
0.00
33,373.47
0.00
148,80
0.00
52,530.19

$493,462.37

Actual
June

5493,462.37

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Q.00
262,26
262,26

$493,724.53

0.00
o.oo
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
91598
ago
12307
0.00
1.038.05

$492,5865.58

AN

Actirat Actual

July August
§492,685.68 §2,173,285.44
3,289.35 o.00
377737 0.00
-908,369.41 0.00
202 876.86 3,084.60
41,277.40 0.00
235,800.44 0.00
268,037.62 1,143.24
0.00 0.00
271.25 27149
1,684,888.70 4,499.33
$2,187,385.28 $2,177.784.77
0.00 3,322.08
o.oo 33,777.37
0.00 808,369.41
0.60 204,301.82
0.00 41,277.40
6,935.00 62,538.74
0.00 268,870.07
148.58 24480
7.016.26 85,83
0.00 0.00
14,0984 1523,787.52
$2,173,285.45 $653,997.25

Actual
September

$663,987.25

0.00
0.00
0.00
3,356,02
0.00
0.00
2,031.71
0.00
262.98
5,850.71

$659,647.96

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00
103,331.02
a.0o

77.00
324,08
0.00
103,732,07

$555,915.89

Actual
October *

$B55,915.89

0.00

0.00

0.00
119.77
23,758.24
0.00
1,653.65
0,00
271.89
25,703.85

$581,619.54

0.00

0.00

0.00
6,440.62
0.00
93,233.22
3,174.95
22,180.00
3,235.98
0.00
128,264.77

$453,354.77

Actual
November

$453,354,77

0.00

000 -

0,00
4,052.47
0.00
0.00
154.81
0.00
253.45
4,470.53

$457,825.30

, 000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
32,587.02
0.00
5,495.04
105.88
0.00
38,188.82

$419,636.28

Estimated
December

$419,636.38

0.00
0.00
02,00
Q.00
.00
0,00
0,00
0.00
300.00
300.00

$419,936.38

0.00

0.00

n.0o

0.00

0.00
71,251.62
0.00

0.00
100.00
50.00
71,401,652

$348,534.75

Current
Estimate
2004

§301,845.60

$5,701.29
$58,083.08
$1,295,043.70
$233,420.62
$107,225.42
$448,786.66
5338,219.35
$4,728.98
$3,264.90
$2,494,474.00

$2,796,319.80

$5,701.29
$58,083,08
$1,295,043.70
$239,585.58
$83,467.18
$379,142.82
$340,377.93
$28,145,42
$18,182.46
$55.38
$2,447,784.84

£348,534.75

Approved
2004

$301,845.60

$5,609.58
£58,071.67
§1,294,851.48
$238,809,95
£104,47.48
5448,759.81
§342,827.69
$0.00 -
$3,500.00
$2,496,867.54

$2,798,713.14

$5,699,58
$58,071.57
$1,294,851.48
$238,800,95
$104,347.45
$448,750.81
5384,027.65
50.00
$13,700.00
$600,00
$2,528,867.54

§269,845.60



0.00
0.00
0.00

6,36

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
E0.00

0.00
Eo.00

6.36

Estimated
June

$569,586.36

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
85,000.00
0.00

0.00
270.00
85,270.00

$655,156,36

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
100.00
50.C0
150.00

$655,006.36

Estimated
July

$655,006.36
2,817.09

28,307.85
- 682,392.00

173,704.00

87,851.39
276,462.87
235,887.62

0.00

0.00

270,00
1,488,792.82

$2,143,799.18

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4,770.00
0.00
000
3,225.00
50.00
8,045.00

$2,135,764.18

Estimated
" August

$2,135,754.18

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
270.00
270.00

$2,136,024.18

2,817.09
29,307.85
662,392.00
.173,704.00
87,951.39
42,320.00
235,887 62
0.00

100.00
50.00
1,254,529.95

$881,494.23

Estimated
September

$881,404.23

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
. b.00
270.00
270.00

$881,764.23

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
62,320.00
0.00

0.00
100.00
50.00
62,470.00

$819,294.23

Estimated
October

$819,294.23

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
120,000.00
0.00

0.00
270.00
120,270.00

$939,564.23

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00-

£2,320.00
10,500.00
0.00
3,225.00
50.00
76,095.00

$863,469.23

Estimated
November

$B63,465.23

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
270.00
270.00

$863,739.23

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00
31,400.00
0.00

0.00
100.00
50,00
31,550.00

$832,189.23

Estimated
December

1 $832,189.23

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
270.00
270.00

$832,459.23

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
71,251.62
0.00

0.00
100.00
50.00
71,401,862

$761,057.61

Current
Estimate
2005

$2348,000.00
$5,634.18

$58,615.70
$1,023,588.23

$260,555.56 -

$131,927.08
$414,694.31
$55B,831.43
$102,274.92
$0.00
$3,240,00
$2,559,361.41

$2,907,361.41

$5,634.18
$58,615.70
$1,023,588.23
$260,555.56
$131,927.08
$280,651.62
'$371,031.43
$0.00
$13,700.00
$600.00
$2,146,303.80

$761,057.61

Approved
2005

$348,000.00

$5,634.18
$58,615.70
$1,023,588.23
$260,555.56
$131,927.08
$414,694.31
$558,831.43
$102,274.52
$0,00

. $3,240.00
$2,559,361.41

" $2,907,361.41

$5,634.18
$58,615.70
$1,023,588.23
$260,555.56
$131,927.08
$280,651.62
$371,031.43
$0,00
$13,700.00
$600.00
$2,146,303.80

$761,057.61



I\J

Rochy Mountain Engineering & Surveying
December 6, 2004 155 South 2nd Avenue & Pocatello, ID 83201

Voice: (208) 234-0110 ¢ Fax: (208) 224-0111 4 email: rme @rmes. biz

City of Pocatello

Attn: Cac Turner, P.E.
Public Works Engineer
P.0O. Box 4169

Pocatello, ID 83205-4169

RE: Roosevelt-Alameda Pay Request Analysis
Phase 3-6th Pay Request

Dear Mr. Turner:

We have completed our analysis of the 6th Pay Reguest on Phase 3 of the Roosevelt
Alameda Neighborhood Improvement Project. We have accepted the project and
recommend a payment of $15,375.00 be made to Kiggins Concrete. This payment
consists of the 5% retainage.

If you have any questions or require additional information please call us at (208) 234-
0110.

Sincerely,

itchell Greer, P.E.
RMES

Attachments: Payment Progress Report, Application for Payment

“Solutions by Design”

Civil ¢ Environmental ¢ Transportation e Planning e Land Development ¢ Municipal & Surveying



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

/_w ROOSEVELT-ALAMEDA NEIGHBORHOOD ROW IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

PHASE 3
Monthly Estimate No. B Job No. 21347
Amount
CONtract AMOUNT e e e $244,050.00
Amount of Approved Extra Work (CHANGE ORDERS1-10)...... $64,536.87

Total Confract RSP S $308,586.87

Less Liquidated Damages & Penalties .. $1,086.87

Total Earned through  12/3/2004 e $307,500.00

5% Refainage . $15,375.00

Net AMOUNE DU ettt anan $307,500.00

Advance for Materials delivered to Job Site ™ ... $0.00

Less Previous Payment e e $292,125.00

) Balance Duethis PAYMeNt oo $15,375.00

AdekkIrdddkhdd ko k kit g dkd otk dok ot de ddr e do ool e ok ok ok e o vk o e sk ok o ol e e i e e e ok ok e ok e sl e gk ke ek ok ok vl iy el e ok e ok e ek ok

} certify that the estimates contained in this Monthly Estimate represent the true and
correct amount of work performed or materials supplied for the period indicated.

DATE:!Z[/Q/7?L ROCKY MOUNTAIN ENGINEERING & SURVEYING

BY:

| have examined this Monthly Estimate and concur in the certification of RMES.

DATE: /J/ / af’/ﬂ ;/ City Engineer: 4%%47‘_4’/\

By:

./
City of Pecatello

Roosevelt Alameda Nighborhood Improvement Preject
Paocatelio, ID

RARME\2001 Alamedal\Phase 3 documents\pay requests\Pay Request #6\Application for PayFINAL xls



ROOSEVELT-ALAMEDA NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

PHASE 3
Conlractor: Kiggins Concrete
Last Updated: Novermnber 3, 2004 By; Roh
1-Jul-04 1-Aug-04 1-Sep-04 1-Oct-04
S R UNIT T QAN T U R RO E e T O FinE FIEY o o P (AT £ : ERElE] : e ﬁ?@} : %
: e B R iy e £ SERE o S 2! ey walii|enpay T plat | TCAl ek Commplialons &
ions L.S. 1 1,000.00 1,000,005 - 1S T50.00 [ 5 250.00 E - 100% |§ 1,000.00
1_207-C1_|Removal of Curb and Gutier " LF 150 2.00 45000 - 5 22500 % 225.00 | % 864.00 | § (864.00) 202% 5 1,314.00
|_207-C2 [Removal of Conerete 0.7S 3.750.00 | $ .- $ 950.00 | $ 186250 | § 212850 [ § {4,186.00) 132% $ 4,933.00
207-02 |Removal of 6™-24" Dla. Tree 275.00 4,125.00 ] & 1650008 560.00 | § 165000 | § 2765.001 & - 100% % 4,125,00
207-D3_|Removai of tree Larper than 247 500.00 500000 )% 1,000.00 | § 250000 | 3 1,600.00 | & - 5 - 100% $ 5,000.00
210 __|SRW Relaining Wall | 20.00 200000 | % - $ - 5 2,00000 ] % 42000015 4 200.00! 310% S
iRt SURFACEREPAIRS B o Eien iy B RN R i B el TE) ey g 7 HET s Ll s TR b i SR Aelepnal | S
307-81 [Mise. Surface Restorallon 4,850.00 485000 [ § - $ 90000 | % 225000 | § 1,700.00 [ & - 100% $
307-C_ | Asphalt Restoration 60 §6,068.00 | § - $ 4,80000 | % T35 | % 063201 8 {17,568.35) 131% 5
307-G__|Gravel Restoration .00 1,600.00 | § - $ - 96045 | § 1,700.76 | § {1,070.24) 167% %
307-E_|Sod Restoralion .85 9,654,000 - 3 - $ 306229 1% 2747192 | § 384379 60% 5
RS CONGRETE CONSTRUCTION e A R e ¢ R AT G e L SRR Eihan L ST o] B T AR e s e | e | T
706-A | Curb and Gutter {Type Unspecified) E 11.50 6440000 | § - $ 2200525 | % 38,108.40 | & 4,196.35 | § - 100% $
106-8 |4'Concrels Valley Gulter | % 200019 1340000 | & - $ - ) 440000 | $ £844,00 | % 56.00 100% $
706 Concrete Sidewalk [ 276 |58 6884625 | % . k] 20,085.00 | § 2112233 | § 4770672 | § 20.067.85 129% $
i MISCICANSTRUCTON i RS ] B Bl e S5 o B e S i st T o s B ] e SEETEET EEGaTE s
501 Ingation Systerm Repalrs 500 [ 300§ 150000 | § . $ . $ 75000 | 8 $ {1,104.00} 174% H 2,604.00
2040 _|Fence Repair L.F. 1100 [ 5.00 5500.00 | & - ] 1000001 § 475.00 | & $ 3,495.00! 164% § 8,995,00
A i MISCINEMS B e e e cs el e R : R i 1 R e PR [ : ; i naaad b s i
1103 | Traffic Control LS. 1 4,000.00 400000 | $ 400.001% 3,000,00 | % 600.00 | $ - E3 - 100% $ 4,000.00
2010 [Mobilization 1 8.500.00 BEC0.00 | 5 4,260.00 | § 426000 | % - $ - -3 - 100% $ 8,500.00
2020 _ [Tree [nstaliation 12 400.006 430000 |5% - $ - $ 200.00 | § - 5 4,000.00 17% $ 800.00
2050 |Towing 1 500.0¢ 50000 % - 5 - $ - $ 500,00 | $ - 100% $ 500.00
Lame Tree Removal (Exira) 100.0 600.00 | 5 - % - |8 §00.00 | § 100,00 | $ - 100% |8 600.00
CO#5 |Reprep Curb and Gutter 420.01 42000 | % . % . $ 42000 | § - $ - 100% $ 420.00
CO#T |Reprep Cuch and Gutter, Removal of Cong. 1.326.0 1326400 | § - $ - $ 1326.00 | § - $ - 100% § 1,326.00
Move Tree, Place Decorative Curb, R.W. 2.325.0 2325001 % - $ - s 232500 | % - % - 100% $ 2,325.00
Removal of Obstructions & Base Prep for Valley Gulter 750,01 75000 | § - $ - % - g 765080 | 5 - 100% g 750.00
Fence Repalr and Remiovel @ 296 Pershing 500.0 0000 ] % - $ - % - -1 £500.00 | $ - 100% % 860,00
Conerete Change from 5.W. o Approach F. 1025 1.0 102500 | § - $ 1,025.00 £ - § - i00% $ 1,025.00
Total [ 286,909.25 § 730000 % 62,130.26 § 122,40017 § 116,756.45 § (41,677.62) 116%
5% Retalnage $ 36500 § 10651 & §,120.01 § 5,837.82
Recommended Payment $ 6,935.00 § 59,023.74 § 116,280.16 § 110,818.62 TOTAL EARNED H 108,586.87
Liquidated Damages 1000
*Work Change Orders 1 thraugh 10 are in the where 1l The amounts that can't be **Concrete Deductian $ 86.87
rellecied in the quantities are listed separately. 3 307,500.00

FINAL TOTAL
**The conerete placed at 612 Pershing was not formed propedly.

RIARMEN2001\AlamedatPhase 3 decumentsipay requests\Pay Request #8\Payment Progress ReponFINAL s



~F

Pay Req. #5, Phase 3

mO0 AL 7que

D BAGKGROUND OW WHITE PAPER. MICIOREINT IS L CCATED BELOW THIS WARNING 2AND.




.
i sm— - ¢ ol
EPITES) .

< \ Fooky Mowstain Ergirenring & Durvewims

' .. YESSeudhZgd Avenve % Fooaislle, S282eef o

VIRCE: [ SO0 & FAX {2087 SRE017T W SR rmsiinmes.sis

INVOICE

CLIENT: City of Pocatello DATE: 10/4/2004
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 4169
CITY, STATE: Pocatellp, ID 83205-4169 INVOICE NO. 2004315
Attn: Tim Tinge
PROJECT: Roosevelt - Alameda
CONTRACT NO: 21347
Progress Billing
INVOICE PERIOD: September 27 - November 8, 2004 Number: 12
WORK ACCOMPLISHED THIS PERIOD: FEE - QryY COST
Project Inspections $250.00 1 $250.00
Inspection Punch List and Closeotit $200.00 1 $200.00
Inspection Notes and As-Built Documentation $250.00 1 $250.00
... DIRECT AND REIMBURSABLE COSTS
/ {Uf/
] yﬁ/" "
i }/au/ff B .,A"“f\

appe W i nvor

S ' i PL Total Amount Due This Invoice

W iy 7“5/ ' -

2]

PROJECT BUDGET SUMMARY

Contract Amount - $33,950.00
Contract Changes $0.00
Total Invoiced Previously $23,400.00
Total Invoiced This Period $700.00

$24,100.00

Total Invoiced To Date
$9,850.00

Budget Remaining



Billing S(\__ @ary-Contract # 3

Design Reviews

Project Bidding . .
2.E.1 Greate Bidding Decumenls $2,400 $2,400 . : $2.400 30
2.E.2 Adverlisements {1) §350 $350 ; : . $350 50
2E3 Pre-Bid Mealing $250 0 250 : ' . i $250 %0
2.E4 Bid Addenda and Coordinalion $550 . $150 . i . ‘ $150 $400
2.E.4 Bid Summaries and Award $300 . 300, i : i i $300 $0

Project Percentage ! : : ; ’ ; ' :
2ER  CostFor 4X Bid Process [5) $4,400 . : 1000} 1200} ! $2,200 - $2,200

. 1 i .
3.0 Construction Services

3A Contractor Bid Awards ’ : ' : )
3.A.1 Review Contracts, Shop Drawings, Etc,., $350 350: : ! $350 50
3.A2 Review Conlract Schedules and Sequencing $400 400: ' $400 $0
3.A3 Publle tnformation $750 . 750 $750 30
3ER Cost For 4X Bid Process {5) $2,650 - ! 000! : 350 51,350 $1,300
3.8 Consiruction Staking : ‘ f : ! . .
3.8.1 Horizontat and Vertical Control for Imp. (4) $9.100 | 300, 22001 1750 200{ - 300} 1215 1100, 535 $7,600 1,500
a2.c Consiruction inspection and Management . ’ : i X . .
3.C.1 Perform Project Inspections {2) $5,500 850! 300; 1500“ : . 500§ 500, 250 $4,000 51,500
3.C.2 Adminisler Genlract (pay req., change orders) $1.200 100; 200+ 300, 100; 100} 100; %800 $300
3.C.3 Progress meetings and prepare press releases $1,000 100. . 200: 1001 109; 100¢ 100, . $700 3300
3.C.4 Final Jnspection, Punch List and Closeout $950 400 ' 200 $600 $350

Froject Parcentage : .

4.0 Project Closeaut Phase :

4.8 Prepare Record Drawings ' :
4.8.1 Summarize Conlraclor Notalions $1,350 . 400, ; 200 200 5800 . $550
4.8.2 Summarize Inspection Neles 31,050 500: 100 100: 0 50 $750 $300
4.C Warranty inspections ! : )
4.0.1 One Year Inspection $400 %0 §400
4.D.2 Genlraclar Coordinalien $500 50 $500

Project Percentage ,

TOTAL MAN HOURS 343950 . S3700 © $1.900 | $2,950 | $2450 | $3700 ! $1,000 | $1.200 | $1,500 $2,015 § $1,900 ! §i085 ¢ 3700 $24,100 $9,850

Racky Mounlain Engincering and Surveying

Roosevelt Alameda Project

Pacaiello, ID



- ROOSEVELT DISTRICT

ACTIVITY STATEMENT
CONTRACT WITH ROCKY MOUNTAIN ENGINEERING

PHASE THREE

DATE DESCRIPTION PAYMENT TOTAL PROJECT

L PAYMENTS BALANCE
3/19/2003 {Total Motion Amount $33,950.00
4/16/2003  |Inv. #98388 (ck#1365) 3,700.00 $3,700.00 $30,250.00
5/20/2003  |Inv. #98424 (ck #1371) 1,800.00 $5,600.00 $28,350.00
6/18/2003 |Inv. #98442 (ck #1373) 2,950.00 $8,550.00 $25,400.00
7/16/2003  jInv. #98485 (ck #1380) 2,450.00 $11,000.00 $22,850.00
9/17/2003  |Inv. #98510 (ck #1392) 3,700.00 $14,700.00 $19,250.00
2/18/2004  [Inv. #88614 (ck #1422) 1,000.00 $15,700.00 $18,250.00
3/17/2004  |Inv. #98646 (ck #1429) 1,200.00 $16,900.00 $17,050.00
8/18/2004  |Inv. #2004183 (ck #1449) 1,500.00 $18,400.00 $15,550.00
8/18/2004 [Inv. #2004203 (ck #1449) 2,015.00 $20,41 5.00 $13,535.00
9/15/2004  |Inv. #2004226 (ck #1458) 1,900.00 $22,315.00 $11,635.00
10/20/2004 |Inv. #2004261 (ck #1463) 1,085.00 $23,400.,00 $10,550.00
12/15/2004 |Inv. #2004315 (ck #1478) 700.00 $24,100,00 $9,850.00




' .




Pocatello
Developm
Authority T eter

Pocatello, [daho 83201

Anubanrenewal agency for the Cily of Pocatelio, Idohe

December 9, 2004

Pocatello Development Authority
Board of Commissioners

Dear Commissioners,

Attached you will find the most recent financial information we have regarding our
budget and funding projects for the next few years. You will note that due to information
received from the county late yesterday, our projected income in the Central Corridor is
down considerably from earlier projections. Numbers received from the County earlier
had led us to believe that we would have revenues in the $2.3 Million category when

- ) reality indicates we will have revenues in the $1.8 Million category. This will have a

i significant impact on scheduled projects and will require serious consideration by
Commission members at our meeting on Wednesday.

Cordia

(i

Executive Director

)

Office (208)233-3500 « Fox (208)233-0268 + E-mail pocdev@gemstate.net



f"r‘iﬂ:}_én S Y ""E"""E‘
FEVEIODIITENt
E
A e | &y
LT OV LTy ISUResearch and Business Park
ALTIOT E‘V 1651 Avin Ricken Drive
Pocatello, Idgho 83201

Anurban renewdf agency for the City of Pacatello, idaho

November 22, 2004 | N e s
i’ COPY
\\;\“.;":.;

i#tsburgh, PA 15222

=

RE: FedEx Facility
Dear Kirk, 7

This letter will serve as your notice that the Pocatello Development Authority has
designated a commitment of $200,000 for the FedEx facility expansion on South 5
Avenue in Pocatello, Idaho. The funds are available for infrastructure development on
the site, as well as other public improvemenis. The funds may be used for paved parking,
lighting, water and sewer hook-ups, utility infrastructure, and other costs associated with

the development of the property.

Traditionally, the builder/contractor will submit invoices for costs relevant to these
expenses during the construction phase and those costs will be paid by the PDA up to the
amount of their commitment. The contractor can be reimbursed for paid invoices or we
can, with special arrangements, make payments directly to the supplier. '

We Jook forward to your new facilities in Pocatello and we welcome your expansion into
our economy with your renewed commitment of service to your customers.

COI‘. Iy,

/ py r%/,
LN

aymond Burstedt

Executive Director

Office (208)233-3500 « Fax (208)233-:0268 + E-mall pocdev@asmstate.net



POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

INCOME:

Bonded Districts:

Central Corridor:

North Yellowstone District:

Interest Income:

EXPENSES:

Bonded Districts:
Kress District:

Roosevelt District;

(General Funds:

Bank Charges:

FY 2005

Tax estimates from Bannock County

$85,000 (June—payment for South Cliffs loan)
$120,000 (October—Ross Park pool payment)

$102,274.92 (engineer costs requisitioned from
Bond’s Construction Fund)

$3,240.00 (estimated)

Tax revenues to Trustee
Semi-annual payment to Carroll and Houston

$18,000—remainder of Contract with RMES
$191,400—estimate for the next phase of the

neighborhood improvements
$71,251.62—final payment to Fred

$1,200—PDA lunches
$12,500—qtrly. admin. Fees

$600 (if needed)



Pocatello Development Authority

Cash Budget - 2004

Beginning Balance

SOURCES OF FUNDS
Kress District
Newtown District
Al Ricken Drive District
Old Town-District
MNorth Mair District
Roosevelt District
Central Corridor District
General Funds
Interest Income

TOTAL

CASH AVAILABLE

APPLICATICN OF FUNDS
Kress District
Newtown District
Al Ricken Drive District
Old Town District
MNorth Main District
Roosevelt Disfrict
Central Corridor
No. Yellowstone District
General Funds
Bank Charges

TOTAL

ENDING BALANCE

Actual
January

$301,845.60

2,379.21
23 756.01
376,654.81
279221
19,464.77
211,787.32
30,116.60
0.00
282.13
667,233.06

$965,078.66

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,262.08
0.00
3,262.08

$965,816.60

Actual
February

$965,816.60

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
264.17
26417

$966,080.77

2.379.21
23,756.01
376,654.81
13,129.41
19,464.77
7,850.00
32,851.90
0.00
201.43
538
476,332.92

$489,747.85

Actual
March

$489,747.85

3273
0.00
10,019.48
10,567.19
2191057
0.00
27.212.51
0.00
28265
70,025.13

$568,772.98

000

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,376.20

95.68.

0.00
330.05
0.00
1,801.93

$557,971.05

Actual
April

$557,971.05

0.00
549,70
0.00
5,146.54
814.44
1,188.80
6,136.96
0.00
261.78
14,108.32

$572,079.37

o.oo
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
9588
0,00
3,248.07
0.00
3,343.95

$568,735.42

Actual
May

$568,735.42
0.00

0.0c
0.00

1,424.96

0.00
0.00
832.45
4,728.58
270.75
7,257.14

$575,992.56

0.00
548,70
10,019.48
15,713.73
22,725.01
0.00
33,373.47
0.00
148.80
0.00
82,530.19

$453,462.37

Actual
June

$493,462.57

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
262.26
262.26

3453,724.63

C.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
915.98
0.00
123.07
C.00
1,039.05

$492 685.58

Actual
July

$4382,685,58

3,289.35
33,777.37
508,369.41
202,876.86
41,277.40

235,800.44-

269,037.62
0.00

271,25
1,694,6599.70

$2,187,385.28

o.oc
0.0c
0.00
0.00
0.00
6,935.00
0.00
148.58
7,016.26
0.00
14,099.84

$2,173,285.44

Actual
August

$2,173,285.44

0.00
0.00
0.00
3,084.60
0.00
0.00
1,143.24
0.00
271.48
4,4589.33

$2,177,784.77

3,322.08
33,777.37
908,368.41
204,301.82
41,277.40
62,538.74
269,870.07
244,80
86.83

0.00
1,523,787.52

$653,997.25

Actual
September

$653,997.25

0.00
0.00
0.00
3,356.02
0.00
0.00
2,031.71
0.00
262.98
5,650.71

$659,647.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
103,331.02
0.00

77.00
324.05
0.00
103,732.07

$555,915.89

Actual
October

$555,915.89

0.00

0.00

0.00
119.77
23,758.24
.00
1,553.65
0.00
271.99
25703.65

$581,619.54

0,00

0.00

0.0c
6,440.62
0.0¢
93,233.22
3,174.95
22,180.00
3,235.93
0.00
128,264.77

$453,354.77

Actual
November

$453,354.77

0.00
0.00
0.00
4,052.47
0.00
0.00
154,81
0.00
263.45
4,470.53

$457,825.30

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
32,587.02
0.00
5,495.04
10686
0.00
38,188.92

$419,636.38

Estimate
Decembe

$419,636.

copoooo

0.
300.
300.

$419,936.0

50.(
48,545.¢

$370,390.5



Pocateflo Development Authority

Cash Budget - 2005

Beginning Balance

SOURCES OF FUNDS
Kress District
Newtown District
Al Ricken Drive District
Qld Town District
North Main District
Roaosevelt District
Central Cerridor District
MNorth Yellowstone District
General Funds
Interest Income
TOTAL

CASH AVAILABLE

APPLICATION QF FUNDS
Kress District
Newtown District
Al Ricken Drive District
Old Town District
North Main District
Roosevelt District
Central Corridor
North Yellowstone Disirict
General Funds
Bank Charges

TOTAL

ENDING BALANCE

Estimated
January

$370,000,00

2,817.09
29,307.85
341,156.23
86,851.56
43,975.6%
138,231.44
117,843.81
102,274.92
0.00
270.00
862,868.59

$1,232,868.59

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,225.00
50.00
3,275.00

$1,228,503.59

Estimated
February

$1,229,593.59

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
270.00
270.00

$1,229,863.59

2,817.09
29,307.85
341,196.23
86,851.56
43,975.69
4,770.00
117,943.81
0.00
100,00
50.00
627,012.23

$602,851.26

Estimated
March

$602,851.36

0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
270.00
270.00

$603,121.36

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,500.00
0.00
0.00
100.00
50.00
1,650.00

$601,471.36

Estimated
April

$601,471.36

0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
270,00
270.00

$601,741.368

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,225.00
50.00
3,275.00

$598,466.36

Estimated
May

$598,466.36

0.00

.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
85,000.00
0.00

0.00
270.00
85,270.00

$683,736.36

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6,700.00
0.00
100.00
50.00
€,850.00

$576,886.36

Estimated
June

$676,886.36

.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
270.00
270.00

$677,156,36

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
100.00
50.00
150.00

$677,006.38

Estimated
July

$677,006.36

2,817.09
29,307.85
682,392.00
173,704.00
87,951.39
276,462.87
235,887.62
0.0¢

0.00
270.00
1,488,792.82

$2,165,799.18

0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
4,770.00
0.00
0.00
3,225.00
50.00
8,045.00

$2,157,754.18

Estimated
August

$2,157,754.18

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
270.00
270.00

$2,158,024.18

2,817.09
29,307.85
682,392.00
173,704.00
87,951.39
42.320.00
235,887.62
0.00
100.00
50.00
1,254,529.95

$903,494.23

Estimated
September

$903,494.23

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
270.00
270.00

$803,764.23

0.00

0.00

08.00

0.00

0.00
§2,320.00
0.00

0.00
100.00
50,00
62,470.00

$841,294.23

Estimated Estimated
Cctober November

$841,294.23  $885469.23

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
120,000.00
0.00

0.00
270.00
120,270.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
270.00
270.00

$961,564.23  $885,739.23

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
£2,320.00
10,500.00
0,00
3,225.00
50.00
76,095.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
31,400.00
0.00

0.00
100.00
50.00
31,550.00

$885,469.23  $854,189.23

C

Estimate
Decembe

$854,189.

coo0ooOoO0O0OD

[ S 8]
~ =
9do

$854,458.

coecoo

71,251,
0.

0.

100.
50.
71,401,

$783,057.



YEARS ENDED
Previous Year Balance*:

INCOME:
Estimated Tax Revenues:

South Cliffs Repayment;

Ross Park Pool Repayment:
Posiiron Repayment:

Total Projected Income:
TOTAL AVAILABLE INCOME:

EXPENSE:
Current Year Debt Service®:

South Cliffs--Phase 1**;
South Cliffs—-Phase 2**:
Old Town Revitalization:

t***.

Old Town Reinvestmen

Old Town Engineering--Phase 2:

Positron:

Cheyenne Crossing™:
Whitman/Yellowstone Hotel:
Federal Express:

Clark Street Over_pass:

Total Projected Expense:

CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE

Notes:

* Includes all Central Corridor Tax Districts—-Newtown, Alvin Ricken, Old Town, North Main, Central Corridor

= Project totals as of 1/1/04. -

2004
$3,542,400.35

2,037,693.00

2,037,693.00
$5,580,102.35

932,931.26
19,636.53
2,987.1
622,000.00
2,546 ,535.28

400,000.00
6,410.22

4,530,510.39
$1,049,591.96

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
CENTRAL CORRIDOR CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS

2005
$1,049,591.96
1,828,518.00
85,000.00
120,000.00

2,033,518.00
$3,083,109.96

932,911.26

1,910,000.00
100,000.00

140,000.00
256,500.00
200,000.00
101,203.00
3,640,614.25
-$557,504.29

2004 THROUGH 2010

2006
-$557,504.29

1,872,518.00

120,000.00

1,992,518.00
$1,435,013.71

930,890.00

1,410,000.00

200,000.00
256,500.00

2,797,390.00
-$1,362,376.29

=+ Anticipted cost as per file documents-—-includes portions of project not yet approved by board.
Beginning balance 2003 is total revenues held by Trustee as of 1/1/04.
Repayments in 2010: $400,000 from Positron, & $200,000 from South Cliffs.

AM| repayment of $1.2 million is due in 2012.

Updated 12/2/04.
pdaffinanciais/coprojections2004.xls

e

2007
-$1,362,376.29

1,872,518.00

200,000.00

2,072,518.00
$710,141.71

931,772.50

518,216.65

101,203.00
1,651,192.15
-$841,050.44

2008
-$841,050.44

1,872,518.00

1,872,618.00
$1,031,467.56

931,635.00

931,635.00
$99,832.56

2009
$99,832.56

1,872,5618.00

1,872,518.00
$1,972,350.56

2,793,657.50

2,793,857.50
-$821,306.94



YEARS ENDED
Previous Year Balance*;
INCOME:

Estimated Tax Revenues:

South Cliffs Repayment:

Ross Park Pool Repayment:
Positron Repayment:

Total Projected Income:
TOTAL AVAILABLE INCOME:

EXPENSE:
Current Year Debt Service*:

South Cliffs--Phase 1**
South Cliffs--Phase 2**:
Old Town Revitalization:

Old Town Reinvestment™*:

Old Town Engineering—Phase 2:

Positron:

Cheyerine Crossing**:
Whitman/Yellowstone Hotel:
Federal Express:

Clark Street Overpass:

Total Projected Expense:

CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE

Notes:

* Includes all Central Corridor Tax Districts--Newtown, Alvin Ricken, Old Town, North Main, Central Corridor

**  Project totals as of 1/1/04.

2004
$3,542,409.35

2,037,693.00

2,037,693.00
$5,580,102.35

G32,931.25
19,636.53

2,99711

622,000.00
2,546,535.28

400,040.00
6,410.22

4,530,510.39

$1,049,691.96

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
CENTRAL CORRIDOR CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS

2005
$1,048,591.96
1,628,518.00
85,000.00
120,000.00

2,033,518.00
$3,083,109.96

932,911.25

1,910,000.00
100,000.00

140,000.00
256,500.00
200,000.00
101,203.00
3,640,614.25
-$557,504.29

2004 THROUGH 2010

2008
-$557,504.29

1,872,518.00

120,000.00

1,992,518.00
$1,435,013.71

930,890.00

200,000.00
256,500.00

1,387,390.00
$47,623.71

**  Anticipted cost as per file documents—includes portions of project not yet approved by board.
Beginning balance 2003 is total revenues held by Trustee as of 1/1/04.
Repayments in 2010: $400,000 from Positron, & $200,000 from South Cliffs.

AMI repayment of $1.2 miillion is due in 2012.

Updated 12/2/04.
pda/financials/ccprojections2004.xls

b;

2007
$47,623.71
1,872,518.00

200,000.00

2,072,518.00
$2,120,141.71

931,772.50

1,410,000.00

518,216.65

101,203.00
2,961,192.15
-$841,050.44

2008
-$841,050.44

1,872,518.00

1,872,518.00
$1,031,467.56

931,635.00

931,635.00
$99,832.56

2009
$599,832.56

1,872,518.00

1,872,518.00
$1,972,350.56

2,793,657.50

2,793,657.50
-$821,306.94



YEARS ENDED
Previous Year Balance*:
INCOME:

Estimated Tax Revenues:

South Cliffs Repayment:

Ross Park Paol Repayment:
Positron Repayment:

Total Projected Income:
TOTAL AVAILABLE INCOME:

EXPENSE:
Current Year Debt Service™:

South Cliffts--Phase 1**:
South Cliffs—Phase 2**:
Old Town Revitalization:

Old Town Reinvestment*™:

Old Town Engineering--Phase 2:

Positron:

Cheyenne Crossing**;
Whitman/Yellowstone Hotel:
Federal Express:

Clark Street Overpass:

Total Projected Expense:

CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE

Notes:

*  Includes alfl Central Corridor Tax Districts--Newtown, Alvin Ricken, Old Town, North Main, Central Corridor

**  Project totals as of 1/1/04.

2004
$3,542,409.35

2,037,693.00

2,037,693.00
$5,680,102.35

932,931.25
19,636.53
2,997.11
622,000.00
2,546 535.28

400,000.00
6,410.22

4,530,510.39
$1,049,591.96

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
CENTRAL CORRIDOR CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS

2005
$1,049,591.96

1,828,518.00
85,000.00
120,000.00

2,033,518.00
$3,083,109.96

932,911.25

100,000.00

140,000.00

266,500.00 ,
200,000.00-.

101,203.00

1,730,614.25.
$1,352,495.71 |

2004 THROUGH 2010

2006
$1,352,495.71

1,872,5618.00

120,000.00

1,992,518.00
$3,345,013.71

930,890.00

1,916,000.00

200,000.00
256,500.60

3,297,390.00
$47,623.71

*** Anticipted cost as per file documents--includes portions of project not yet approved by board.
Beginning balance 2003 is tetal revenues held by Trustee as of 1/1/04.
Repayments in 2010: $400,000 from Positron, & $200,000 from Scuth Cliffs.

AMI repayment of $1.2 million is due in 2012,

Updated 12/2/04.
pdaffinancials/ccprojections2004.xls

2007
$47,623.71

1,872,518.00

200,000.00

2,672,518.00
$2,120,141.71

931,772.50

1,410,000.00

518,216.65

101,203.00
2,961,192.15
-$841,050.44

2008
-$841,050.44

1,872,518.00

1,872,518.00
$1,031,467.56

931,635.00

931,635.00
$99,832.56

2009
$99,832.56

1,872,518.00

1,872,518.00
$1,972,350.56

2,793,657.50

2,793,657.50
-$821,306.94



YEARS ENDED
Previous Year Balance®:;
INCOME:

Estimated Tax Revenues:

South Cliffs Repayment:

Ross Park Pool Repayment:
Positron Repayment:

Total Projected Income:
TOTAL AVAILABLE INCOME:

EXPENSE;
Current Year Debt Service™:

South Cliffs—Phase 1**:
South Cliffs—-Phase 2**:
Old Town Revitalization:

t*ii.

Old Town Reinvestmen

Old Town Engineering--Phase 2:

Positron:

Cheyenne Crossing™:
Whitman/Yellowstone Hotel:
Federal Express;

Clark Street Overpass;

Total Projected Expense:

CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE

Notes:

*  Includes all Central Corridor Tax Districts—-Newtown, Alvin Ricken, Old Town, North Main, Central Corrider

**  Project totals as of 1/1/04.

2004
$3,542,409.35

2,037,683.00

2,037,693.00
$5,5680,102.35

932,931.25
19,636.53
2,997.11
622,000.00
2,546,535.28

400,000.00
6,410.22

4,530,610.39
$1,049,591.96

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
CENTRAL CORRIDOR CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS

2005
$1,049,591.96
1,828,518.00
85,000.00
120,000.00

2,033,518.00
$3,083,109.96

932,911.25

1,810,000.00
100,000.00

140,000.00
256,500.00
200,000.00
101,203.00
3,640,614.25
-$557,504.29

2004 THROUGH 2010

2006
-$557,504.29

1,872,518.00

120,000.00

1,992,518.00
$1,435,013.71

930,890.00

200,000.00
256,500.00

1,387,390.00
$47,623.71

==  Anticipted cost as per file documents--includes portions of project not yet approved by board.
Beginning balance 2003 is total revenues held by Trustee as of 1/1/04.
Repayments in 2010: $400,000 from Positron, & $200,000 from South Cliffs.

AMI repayment of $1.2 million is due in 2012.

Updated 12/2/04.
pda/financials/ccprojections2004.xls

L_

C

2007
$47,623.71

1,872,518.00

200,000.00

2,072,518.00
$2,120,141.71

931,772.50

518,216.65

101,203.00
1,551,192.15
$568,949.56

2008
$568,949.56

1,872,518.00

1,872,518.00
$2,441,467.56

931,635.00

631,635.00
$1,509,832.56

2009
$1,509,832.56

1,872,518.00

1,872,618.00
$3,382,350.56

2,793,657.50

2,793,657.50
$588,693.06



YEARS ENDED
Previous Year Balance™:
INCOMIE:

Estimated Tax Revenues;

South Cliffs Repayment:

Ross Park Pool Repayment
Positron Repayment:

Totai Projected Income:
TOTAL AVAILABLE INCOME:

EXPENSE:
Current Year Debt Service*:

South Cliffs—Phase 1**:
South Cliffs--Phase 2™
Old Town Revitalization:

Old Town Reinvestment™™*:

Old Town Engineering--Phase 2:

Paositron:

Cheyenne Crossing™*:
Whitman/Yellowstone Hotel:
Federal Express:

Clark Street Overpass:

Total Projected Expense:

CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE

Notes:

*  Includes all Central Corridor Tax Districts--Newtown, Alvin Ricken, QOld Town, North Main, Central Corridor

**  Project totals as of 1/1/04.

2004
$3,542,409.35

2,037,693.00

2,037,693.00
$5,580,102.35

932,831.25
19,636.53
2,997.11
622,000.00
2,546,535.28

400,000.00
6,410.22

4,530,510.39
$1,049,591.96

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
CENTRAL CORRIDOR CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS

2005
$1,049,591.96
1,828,518.00
85,000.00
120,000.00

2,033,518.00
$3,083,109.96

932,911.25

100,000.00

140,000.00
256,500.00
200,000.00
101,203.00
1,730,614.25
$1,352,495.71

2004 THROUGH 2010

2006
$1,352,495.71

1,872,518.00

120,000.00

1,992,618.00
$3,345,013.71

930,890.00

1,910,000.00

200,000.00
256,500.00

3,297,390.00
$47,623.71

***  Anticipted cost as per file documents--includes portions of project not yet approved by board.
Beginning balance 2003 is total revenues held by Trustee as of 1/1/04.
Repayments in 2010: $400,000 from Positron, & $200,000 from South Cliffs.

AMI repayment of $1.2 miillion is due in 2012.

Updated 12/2/04.
pda/financials/ccprojections2004.xts

AN

L

2007
$47,623.71

1,872,518.00

200,000.00

2,072,518.00
$2,120,141.71

931,772.50

518,216.65

101,203.00
1,551,192.15
$568,949.56

2008
$568,949.56

1,872,518.00

1,872,518.00
$2,441,467.56

931,635.00

931,635.00
$1,508,832.56

2009
$1,509,832.56

1,872,518.00

1,872,518.00
$3,382,350.56

2,793,657.50

2,793,657.50
$588,693.06



YEARS ENDED
Previous Year Balance*:
INCOME:

Estimated Tax Revenues:

South Cliffs Repayment;

Ross Park Pool Repayment:
Positron Repayment:

Total Projected Income:
TOTAL AVAILABLE INCOME:

EXPENSE: .
Current Year Debt Service*:

South Cliffs--Phase 1**:
South Cliffs—-Phase 2**
Old Town Revitalization:;

Old Town Reinvestment***:

Old Town Engineering--Phase 2:

Paositron:

Cheyenne Crossing**:
Whitman/Yellowstone Hotel:
Federal Express:

Clark Street Overpass:

Total Projected Expense:

CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE

Notes:

*  Includes all Central Corridor Tax Districts—Newtown, Alvin Ricken, Old Town, North Main, Central Corridor

**  Project totals as of 1/1/04.

2004
$3,542,409.35

2,037,693.00

2,037,693.00
$5,580,102.35

932,931.25
19,636.53
2,997.11
622,000.00

2,546,535.28

400,000.00
6,410.22

4,530,510.39
$1,049,591.96

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
CENTRAL CORRIDOR CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS

2005
$1,049,591.96
1,828,518.00
85,000.00
120,000.00

2,033,518.00
$3,083,109.96

932,911.25

955,000.00
100,000.00

140,000.00
256,500.00
200,000.00
101,203.00
2,685,614.25
$397,495.71

2004 THROUGH 2010

2006
$3597,495.71

1,872,518.00

120,000.00

1,892,518.00
$2,390,013.71

930,890.00

955,000.00

200,000.00
256,500.00

2,342,390.00
$47,623.71

*** Anticipted cost as per file documents--includes portions of project not yet approved by board.
Beginning baiance 2003 is total revenues held by Trustee as of 1/1/04.
Repayments in 2010: $400,000 from Positron, & $200,000 from South Cliffs.

AMI repayment of $1.2 million is due in 2012.

Updated 12/2/04.
pdaffinancials/ccprojections2004.xIs

W

LJ

2007
$47,623.71

1,872,518.00

200,000.00

2,072,518.00
$2,120,141.71

931,772.50

1,410,000.00

518,216.65

101,203.00
2,961,192.15
-$841,050.44

2008
-$841,050.44

1,872,518.00

1,872,518.00
$1,031,467.56

931,635.00

931,635.00

$99,832.56

2009
$99,832.56

1,872,518.00

1,872,518.00
$1,972,350.56

2,793,657.50

2,793,657.50
-$821,306.94



YEARS ENDED
Previous Year Balance™:
INCOME:

Estimated Tax Revenues:

South Cliffs Repayment:
Ross Park Pool Repayment:
Positron Repayment:

Total Projected Income:

TOTAL AVAILABLE INCOME:

EXPENSE:
Current Year Debt Service™

South Cliffs-—-Phase 1**:
South Cliffs--Phase 2**:
Old Town Revitalization:

Old Town Reinvestment™™*:

Old Town Engineering—-Phase 2:

Positron:

Cheyenne Crossing*™;
Whitman/Yellowstone Hotel:
Federal Express:

Clark Street Overpass:

Total Projected Expense:

CALCULATED ANNUAL EALANCE

Notes:

*  Includes all Central Corridor Tax Districts--Newtown, Alvin Ricken, Qld Town, North Main, Central Corridor

**  Project totals as of 1/1/04.

2004
$3,542,409.35

2,037,693.00

2,037,693.00
$5,580,102.35

932,931.25
19,636.53
2,997.11
622,000.00
2,546,535.28

400,000.00
6,410.22

4,5630,610.39
$1,049,591.96

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
CENTRAL CORRIDOR CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS

2005
$1,049,591.96
1,828,518.00
85,000.00
120,000.00

2,033,518.00
$3,083,109.96

932,011.26

955,000.00
100,000.00

140,000.00
256,500.00
200,000.00
101,203.00
2,685,614.25
$397,495.71

2004 THROUGH 2010

2006
$397,495.71

1,872,518.00

120,000.00

1,992,518.00
$2,390,013.71

930,890.00

955,000.00

200,000.00
256,500.00

2,342,390.00
$47,623.71

***  Anticipted cost as per file documents--includes porﬁons— of project not yet approved by board.
Beginning balance 2003 is total revenues held by Trustee as of 1/1/04.
Repayments in 2010: $400,000 from Positron, & $200,000 from South Cliffs.

AMI repayment of $1.2 million is due in 2012.

Updated 12/2/04.
pda/financials/ccprojections2004 xls

o

2007
$47,623.71

1,872,618.00

200,000.00

2,072,518.00
$2,120,141.71

931,772.50

518,216.65

101,203.00
1,551,182.15
$568,949.56

2008
$568,949.56

1,872,518.00

1,872,5618.00
$2,441,467.56

931,635.00

931,635.00

$1,509,832.56 .

2009
$1,509,832.5¢

1,872.518.0C

1,872,518.0(
$3,382,350.56

2,793,657.50

2,793,657.50
$588,693.06



g SYny

&

=y

Focky Mﬂum“am Engiearing & Surveying
#5F Soalh Zud Avpnne & Popgiaia, 12 82207

VOVEE: [200] ZRA0TI0 W FAX: [208] 2340193 &  EMAN: rnePrmes.bi

CLIENT: City of Pocatello

ADDRESS: P.O. Box 4169

CITY, STATE: Pocatello, ID 83205-4169
E Attn: Tim Tinge

ROJECT: Roosevelt - Alameda

>ONTRACT NO: 21347

INVOICE

DATE: 10/4/2004

INVOICE NO. 2004315

Progress Billing

NVOICE PERIOD: September 27 - November 8, 2004 Number: 12
NORK ACCOMPLISHED THIS PERIOD: FEE QTY COST
2roject Inspections $250.00 1 $250.00
nspection Punch List and Closeout $200.00 1 $200.00
nspection Notes and As-Built Documentation $250.00 - 1 $250.00
DIRECT AND REIMBURSABLE COSTS
e
kb
4 1% b} U/(_’/ / "/Zé Mﬁ.,vf\
f ‘ ,ﬂ’ﬂ /g % Total Amount Due This Invoice $700.00
I A »/’75- -
7 ] /1

PROJECT BUDGET SUMMARY
Contract Amount

Contract Changes

Total Invoiced Previously

Total Invoiced This Period

Total invoiced To Date

Budget Remaining

$33,950.00
$0.00
$23,400.00
$700.00
$24,100.00

$9,850.00



Billing \'g-mr.mary-(}ontract #3

T :
1 L Descriptia ot +Remalning:
Design Reviews $50 I ; 3250 $250
2.E Project Bidding : ; ' )
2,E.1 Creala Bidding Documents $2,400 | ' } $2,400 $0
2.E.2 Agverlisements (1) $350 ; ‘ $350 $0
2E3 Pre-Bid Meating $250 ' ‘ ‘ j §250 $0
2E4 Bid Addenda and Coordination $550 : . ‘ $150 $400
2.E4 Bid Summaries and Award $300 i | $300 ! $0
Project Parcentags . : | !
| I '
2ER  Cost For 4X Bid Process (5 $4,400 | ‘ $2,200 ©  §2,200
. i .
3.0 Construction Services ‘ '
3.4 Contractor Bid Awards : 1 | :
3.A.1 Review Contracts, Shop Drawings, Eic.., $350 350; : $350 ) §0
3.A.2 Review Contract Schedules and Sequencing $400 400! ‘ $400 30
3.4.3 Public Information $750 . 750 } $750 $0
3ER Cost For 4% Bid Process (5) $2,650 : L 10001 ; 350 $1,350 $1,360
3.8 Construction Staking . . ‘T 1 ‘ )
3.8.1 Horizenlat and Vartical Control for Imp. {4) $9,100 300, 22005 1?501_ aun; 12153 535 57,600 $1,500
3.C Construction Inspection and Management ) . ! ‘
3.C.1 Perform Project inspections (2) $5,500 B50: 300{ 500% 250 $4,000 $1,500
3.C.2 Administer Contract {pay req., change orders) $1,200 100: 200: 100‘ 100; $900 . $3co
3.C.3 Progress meotings and prepare press releases $1,000 100- . 200: 100, 100! } §700 - $3co
3.C.4 Final Inspection, Punch List and Closecut $960 : 200 $600 3350
Project Percentage :
4.0 Praject Closaout Phase |
4.8 Prepare Record Drawings ' !
4.8.1 Summarize Contractor Nelations $1,350 : 200 200 5800 3650
4.8.2 Summarize inspectian Noles $1,050 ! 100 0’ 50 $750 $300
4.C Warranly Inspections ’ . .
4.00.1 One Year Inspection $400 : ; ‘ $0 $400
4.0.2 Contractor Coordination $500 . ' : $0 $500
Project Parcentage ; , s .
TOTAL MAN HOURS $32,950 $1,900 $2,850 [ $2450 | $3,700 | $1,500 I $2.015 | $1,085 | $700 $24,100 $9,850

Rocky Mountain Engineering and Surveying

Roosevelt Alameda Projact

Pocatello, ID



ROOSEVELT DISTRICT

ACTIVITY STATEMENT
CONTRACT WITH ROCKY MOUNTAIN ENGINEERING
PHASE THREE

DATE DESCRIPTION PAYMENT TOTAL PROJECT

PAYMENTS | BALANCE
3/19/2003 | Total Motion Amount $33,950.00
4/16/2003 _|inv. #98388 (ck#1365) 3,700.00]  $3,700.00 $30,250.00
5/20/2003 _|Inv. #98424 (ck #1371) 1,900.00]  $5,600.00 $28,350.00
6/18/2003 _|Inv. #98442 (ck #1373) 2,950.00]  $8,550.00 $25,400.00
7/16/2003 _|Inv. #98485 (ck #1380) 2,450.00]  $11,000.00 $22,950.00
9/17/2003 _|inv. #98510 (ck #1392) 3,700.00]  $14,700.00 $19,250.00
2/18/2004 _|Inv. #98614 (ck #1422) 1,000.00]  $15,700.00 $18,250.00
3/17/2004 _|Inv. #98646 (ck #1429) 1,200.00]  $16,900.00 $17,050.00
8/18/2004 |Inv. #2004183 (ck #1449) 1,500.00]  $18,400.00 $15,550.00
8/18/2004 |Inv. #2004203 (ck #1449) 2,015.00]  $20,415.00 $13,535.00
0/15/2004 |Inv. #2004226 (ck #1458) 1,900.00]  $22,315.00 $11,635.00
10/20/2004 |Inv. #2004261 (ck #1463) 1,085.00]  $23,400.00 $10,550.00
12/15/2004 [Inv. #2004315 (ck #1478) 700.00] _$24,100.00 $9,850.00




-y

Inv. #200315-

"00 4L 781" ¥ 2L 1000EL

00L 00cZL? 349

W THIS WARNING SAND.

OPRINT IS LOCATED SEL:

PES. MIZRO

MENT CONTAINS A COLORED SACKGIOUND

ONWHITE PAPESR, MICT




M

LI
&
{ ]
T
£.:

-

a3 T o

o

AMBUN




OFFICE OF THE MAYOR ROGER W, CHASE Peocatelio City Council:

911 Nerth 7th Avenue Mayor RON FRASURE
GARY MOORE

s e A §  DP.O. Box 4169
' Pocatelle, Idaho 83205 HARRY NEUHARDT
9 a e O (208) 234-5163 EVA JOHNSON NYE
Fax: (208) 232-5297 RICHARD STALLINGS

A MUINICIPAL CORFOAATION OF IDAHO

www.pocatello.us BRIAN T. UNDERWOOD

)

MEMORANDUM FOR Ray Burstedt, Executive Director Pocatello Development Authority

FROM: David Swindell, Chief Financial Officer Z/M

SUBJECT: Request for Reimbursement; North Yellowstone / Hurley Drive Engineering

DATE: November 17, 2004

1. Request that the Pocatello Development Authority reimburse the City of Pocatello for design
engineering expenses incurred in the North Yellowstone / Hurley Drive (“Pocatelio Square™)

urban renewal project.

2. Reimbursable invoices are as follows, all from Rocky Mountain Engineering:

a. Invoice 2004269 Engineering Design Progress Payment #2 $22.931.75
b. Invoice 2004297 Engineering Design Progress Payment #3 $49,729.50
c. Invoice 2004299  Contract Service Fees / Reimbursable expense #2 _ $1.468.25

Total Reimbursement Request: $74,129.50

3. The City of Pocatello has paid these three invoices on behalf of PDA. The City now requests
reimbursement and invoices the PDA. City engineering staff reviewed the invoices and
concurred that.these are appropriate progress payments based on the drawings and other data that
the city staff has had access to.

4. Attachments:

a. City invoice for $74,129.50
b. Rocky Mountain invoice #2004269
c. Rocky Mountain invoice #2004297
d. Rocky Mountain invoice #2004299
~ e. Billing summary, fax coversheet from Hawkins and 5 page summary of engineering
man-day estimate and engineering project summary. The total estimated costs for engineering

'+ services are $157,830 along with an estimated reimbursable expense cost of $800.00. To date,

the project has billed $94,840.75 in engineering services and $6,269.50 in reimbursable
expenses. To date, the city has paid all these bills and PDA has reimbursed $22,180.00 in
engineering services and $4,801.25 in reimbursable expenses. The PDA authorized up to
$200,000 of advance engineering work on the North Yellowstone/Hurley Drive project.

5. If there are any questions, please contact me at 208-234-6166 or dswindell@pocatello.us

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY / AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



i
I
|
i
K

'“\

STATE OF
County of ]

" NOTICEOF |
ORDINANCE NO.
" 20081

Public - notrce is hereby '
given by the Pocatel- .

‘o Development Au-
thorrty {the ~ “Agen--

v", that ‘on -Decem-
-ber 8, 2004, the

- Board.-. of Commls—
- ‘sioners -of the'Agen- .

¢y approved and

. adopted . Ordinance -
“Na. 2004-1" (the “Or— _

. dlnanoe)

The Ordinance author-‘ ’

izes the issuance of

,jthe Agency's Reve- .
“nue Allocatlon {Tax

. Inérement} -Bonds;:

2004 Series A (the'

"Bonds™}, in ‘the ag-

- gregate amount. of

: up 1o $7 700 000

The Bonds are belng
|ssued tp.refund cer-
tain prior- bonds  of
the ‘Agency, io .pay
- various-Project costs
. ‘and, to pay. costs -of
. igsuance- .. of - the
_ Bonds.and :other ex-
ipenses as provided
in the Ordlnance

Under the Ordrnance,
. the ~. Agency

.. of “interest . coming

due on each interest

payment date:” and

| “the principal’ caming
i..-due ‘on” each annual
.- principal -
s -date of the Bonds, all

eys in the Revenue.
‘Allocation ~ Fund -for
the Bonds ‘and the

 dively, - the. “Pl_edge_d
Revenues®), all . :
‘defined in the. Ordr-
‘nance. Pladged
‘Révenues received
by the Agency in-ex-
cess of debt service
‘-an’:-Agency .- bonds
may -be; reserved by

Debt
the

payments. of
Service . on

has.
piedged for the-pay- -.
. rment of the amount -

payment -

proceeds, together
-with ©.tax . lncrement )
revenues.. recejved

“by the ‘Agency, mon- -

Bond" ‘Fund (coltec- -

the’ Agancy for future -

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Bends, to redeem or

ing bonds on the
open. markst, or for
any -othef Iegal pur-
poee of the Agency.

Nelther the Crty of Po-
‘- catello, the State of
Idaho; . its  Legisla-
-ture, nor any-political
- subdivision thereof.is
liable. for the pay-
“ment of the principal
of .or 'interest or re-

- ‘dempticn premium,.if

» any, on the Bonds.

The Ordlnance " and
“other supporting ma-

terial is- avaifable for:
“public. lnspectlon at

the’i offices . of the

Agency at 1851 Alvin

- Richen. Drive, Poca-
‘tello, ‘Idahe, Monday
“through Friday, 8:00
m. o 5:00 .pm.

- {telsphone. =~ (208)
"233 3500)
The Ordlnance‘ b_e-;

came "effective -upon
-its passage and ap-

proval on December

- 8,2004.,

I accordance wrth the

" 'provisions. of . Sec-
tibns. -50-2027 . and
50-2911 of the Idaho

Code, - no. direct or

collateral action at-

"+ tacking or othenwise

guestioning the valid-
ity of the Bonds may
be “brought prior to
the effective date of
‘the Ordinance au-

thorizing such Bonds ™

or after the elapse of
“thirty (30) days from
~and- after the effec-

tive dafe of the-Ordi--
authonzmg )

' nance .
such Bonds

By Order of the Board
of Commissioners of
the - _Pocate[lo Devel-
opment
dated ag of the 8th
day. of December
2004. :

POCATELLO DEVEL-
OPMENT AUTHORI-

TY
By:/sfHarry Neuhardt
Harry Neuhardt, its:
Chairman -

ATTEST4/$/Dari

Schroeder -
Dan Schroeder Secre-

tary -
December 18 2004
LN11351

purchase’  outstand-

KAREN MASON

-me, a Notary Public, personally appeared

being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says: That___ SHE

was at all times herein mentioned a citizen of the United States of
America, more than 21 years of age, and the Principal Clerk of
THE IDAHO STATE JOURNAL, a daily newspaper, printed
and published at Pocatello, Bannock County, Idaho, and having a
general circulation therein.

That the document or notice a true copy of which is attached,
was published in the said IDAHO STATE JOURNAL, on the

following dates, to-wit: :
DEC. 18 , 2004 , 2004
, 2004 , 2004
, 2004 , 2004
,2004 , 2004
,2004 , 2004

That said paper has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for a period of seventy-eight weeks
prior to the publication of said notice of advertisemnent and is a

_ newspaper within the meaning ofthe laws of Idaho. - -

QLA \g\(\{d CO0A

STATE OF IDAHO :
COUNTY OF BANNOCK:

On this_ 18TH. day of __DEC. in the year of 2004, before

KAREN

MASON . known or identified to me to be the

Autharity,

person whose name subscribed to the within instrament, and
being by me first duly sworn, declared that the statements

therein are true, and acknowledge to me that he executed the

e

same. 7
P 3 £ Ie
, P e
~ore (1. Sekul
Notary Public for Idaho
sﬁuittm\p
& S E‘%@)‘dmo at____ ARIMO
4:«“0 P o
B .. '®
5_':" :' @‘QTF‘C{/ kY Z

P

My co@nﬁission expires: _FEB. 2009

#,
.M,’u“”

T O
"Ff?me:aem





